
 
Revised May 26, 2009 Report # 3231 

To:  Faculty Council 

From:  Barbara McCann, Faculty Registrar 

Date:   May 27, 2009 

Item: Nominations for Approval 
 Academic Appeals Board and Standing Committees of Faculty Council  

 
 

 
Academic Appeals Board 

Chair Chair:  To be elected by the Board 
Vice-Chair Vice-Chair:  To be elected by the Board 

Greg Evans Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

978-
1821 

greg.evans@utoronto.ca  Term 
2 yrs 

Evan Bentz Civil Engineering 978-
4608 

bentz@civ.utoronto.ca 2 yrs 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

   

Uwe Erb Materials Science 
and Engineering 

978-
4430 

erb@ecf.utoronto.ca 3 yrs 

Michael Carter Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

978-
8661 

carter@mie.utoronto.ca  3 yrs 

Six 
Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 
(appointed for a 
term of three 
years, 
renewable) 

Will Cluett Engineering 
Science 

978-
5889 

cluett@ecf.utoronto.ca 3 yrs 

TBA      Two 
Undergraduate 
Student 
Members of 
Faculty Council 

TBA      

Ex-officio Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca  

Recording 
Secretary 

Adam Fox Comm. 
Coordinator, 
Registrar’s 
Office 

976-
0274 

adam@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
 



 
 
 

2009-2010 Admissions Committee Membership 
Chair Murray Grabinsky  To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair Christopher Yip      To be elected by Committee 

Christopher Yip Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

978-
7853 

christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 

Philip H Byer Civil Engineering 978-
5980 

Byer@civ.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Will Cluett Engineering 
Science 

978-
5889 

cluett@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Glenn Hibbard Materials Science 
and Engineering 

946-
0437 

Glenn.hibbard@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Beno Benhabib Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

978-
7753 

benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 
Undergraduate

978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan McCahan First Year 
Chair 

978-
0490 

mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Senior 
Administrator 

Helen Bright  946-
7115 

helen@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Lily Pang  946-
7117 

pang@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 

 
 



 
 
 

2009-2010 Community Affairs and Gender Issues Committee Membership 
Chair Don Kirk   To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair Eva Kuhn   To be elected by Committee 

Don  Kirk Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

978-
7406 

kirk@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Eva Kuhn Civil Engineering 978-
6101 

evakuhn@civ.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Tom North Materials Science 
and Engineering 

978-
5636 

north@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Lidan You Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

978-
5376 

youlidan@mie.utoronto.ca 

TBA     
TBA     
TBA     

Undergraduate 
Students  

TBA     
TBA     Graduate 

Students TBA     
Alumni TBA     

TBA     Administrative 
Staff TBA     

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan  McCahan Chair, First 
Year 

978-
0490 

mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Chris Damaren Vice-Dean 
Graduate 

667-
7704 

damaren@utias.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 
Undergraduate

978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Connie Guberman U of T Status 
of Women 
Officer 

978-
2757 

c.guberman@utoronto.ca  

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Estina Boddie  946-
3038 

estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
 



 
2009-2010 Curriculum Committee Membership 

Chair Frank Kschischang   To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair Greg Jamieson          To be elected by Committee 

Graeme Norval Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

946-
7507 

Graeme.norval@utoronto.ca

Shamin A.  Sheikh Civil Engineering 978-
3671 

sheikh@cov.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Lisa/Will Romkey/Cluett Engineering 
Science 

946-
3514 

romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 
cluett@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Torstein Utigard Materials Science 
and Engineering 

978-
6267 

utigard@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Greg Jamieson Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

946-
8504 

jamieson@mie.utoronot.ca 

TBA     Undergraduate 
Students  TBA     
Graduate 
Student 

TBA     

Alumni TBA     
Cristina Amon Dean 978-

3131 
dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan McCahan First Year 
Chair 

978-
0490 

mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Jan Haugan  978-
1904 

janh@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
 
 
Motion with respect to the composition of the Curriculum Committee: 
 
That the composition of the Curriculum Committee be amended by replacing 
“Vice-Dean” with “Vice-Dean Undergraduate” and adding “Associate Dean  
Cross-Disciplinary Programs” subject to the latter position being created and 
filled. 

mailto:romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca


 
2009-2010 Examinations Committee Membership 

Chair Levente Diosady   To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair Jun Nogami           To be elected by Committee 

Levente Diosady Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

978-
4137 

l.diosady@utoronto.ca 

Eva Kuhn Civil Engineering 978-
6101 

evakuhn@civ.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Charles Mims Engineering 
Science 

978-
8605 

charles.mims@utoronto.ca  

Tom Coyle Materials Science 
and Engineering 

978-
5647 

coyle@ecf.utoronot.ca 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Axel Guenther Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

978-
1282 

guenther@mie.utoronto.ca 

TBA     Undergraduate 
Students  TBA     

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 
Undergraduate

978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan McCahan First Year 
Chair 

978-
0490 

mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Senior 
Administrator 

Khuong Doan  978-
2976 

kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Leslie Grife  978-
8135 

grief@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 



 
2009-2010 Engineering Graduate Education Committee Membership 

Chair Chris Damaren 
Vice-Chair  

Vladimiros Papangelakis Chemical 
Engineering 
and Applied 
Chemistry 

978-
1093 

vladimiros,papangelakis@utoronto.ca  

Shamim A  Sheikh Civil 978-
3671 

sheikh@civ.utoronto.ca 

Willy  Wong Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

978-
8734 

willy@eec.utoronto.ca  

Warren Chan IBBME 946-
8416 

warren.chan@utoronto.ca 

Christopher Yip IBBME 946-
0020 

christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 

Pierre Sullivan Mechanical 
and Industrial 
Engineering 

978-
3110 

sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Materials 
Science and 
Engineering 

  

Graduate 
Chairs, 
Graduate 
Departments 
and Institutes 

Hugh Liu UTIAS 667-
7928 

liu@utias.utoronto.ca 
Pauline Martini Chemical 

Engineering 
and Applied 
Chemistry 

978-
7137 

Grad.chemeng@utoronto.ca Two 
Administrative 
Staff,  
Graduate 
Departments 
and Institutes 

Shayni Clarke Civil 
Engineering 

978-
5905 

shayni@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Lorna Wong   lorna@mie.utoronto.ca 
 

Gordon Yip   gordon.yip@utoronto.ca 

Graduate 
Students 

James  
  
 

Forbes   james.richard.forbes@gmail.com 

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Chris Damaren Vice-
Dean, 
Graduate 
Studies 

946-
0690 

damaren@utias.utornoto.ca 

Ex-officio 

Susan Pfeiffer Dean, 
SGS 

978-
2390 

susan.pfeiffer@utoroto.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Estina  Boddie  946-
3038 

estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
 
 

mailto:vladimiros,papangelakis@utoronto.ca
mailto:james.richard.forbes@gmail.com


 
2009-2010 Scholarships and Awards Committee Membership 

Chair Frank Vecchio    To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair TBD                    To be elected by Committee 

Graeme  Norval Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

946-
7507 

graeme.norval@utoronto.ca 

Frank Vecchio Civil Engineering 978-
5910 

fjv@civ.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Jason Foster Engineering 
Science 

946-
7352 

jason.foster@utoronto.ca 

Alex McLean Materials Science 
and Engineering 

 amclean16@cogeco.ca 
 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Jason  Bazylak Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

946-
5066 

jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca 

TBA     Undergraduate 
Students TBA     
Alumni TBA     

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 
Undergraduate

978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan McCahan Chair, First 
Year 

978-
0490 

mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Senior 
Administrator 
and Recording 
Secretary 

Pierina Filippone  978-
4159 

pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
 
 



 
2009-2010 Teaching Methods and Resources Committee Membership 

Chair Charles Jia          To be elected by Committee 
Vice-Chair Kim Pressnail      To be elected by Committee 

Edgar Acosta Chemical 
Engineering and 
Applied Chemistry 

946-
0742 

edgar.acosta@utoronto.ca  

Kim Pressnail Civil Engineering 978-
1501 

presssna@civil.utoronto.ca 

TBA  Electrical and 
Computer 
Engineering 

  

Lisa  Romkey Engineering 
Science 

946-
3097 

romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Steven Thorpe Materials Science 
and Engineering 

978-
8584 

thorpe@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate 
Programs 
Faculty 

Goldie Nejat Mechanical and 
Industrial 
Engineering 

946-
5033 

nejat@mie.utoronto.ca 

TBA     
TBA     
TBA     

Undergraduate 
Students  

TBA     
Alumni TBA     
Administrative 
Staff 

TBA     

Cristina Amon Dean 978-
3131 

dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Grant Allen Vice-Dean 
Undergraduate

978-
8517 

alleng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Susan McCahan Chair, First 
Year 

978-
0490 

mccahan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio 

Barbara McCann Faculty 
Registrar 

978-
5894 

mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

Recording 
Secretary 

Rosemary Guido  946-
7118 

rosie@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 

mailto:edgar.acosta@utoronto.ca

